

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 050375, Version: 1

050375

SUBSTITUTE 1

THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution approving the Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Milwaukee negotiating team and Milwaukee District Council 48, AFSCME, AFL-CIO relative to a grievance settlement.

The substitute resolution approves a settlement among the City of Milwaukee, Milwaukee District Council 48, AFSCME, AFL-CIO, and Anthony Lockly relative to a grievance pertaining to an employee in the Assessor's Office.

Whereas, On June 20, 2005, the City and Milwaukee District Council 48, AFSCME, AFL-CIO were scheduled to conduct a grievance arbitration hearing before Arbitrator William Petrie; and

Whereas, Prior to the scheduled arbitration hearing, the parties reached a settlement, the terms of which are set forth in a Memorandum of Understanding attached to this file and incorporated herein as though fully set forth at length; and

Whereas, The City Attorney recommends and the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee deems it expeditious and just to settle this matter; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the settlement among the City, Milwaukee District Council 48, AFSCME, AFL-CIO, and Anthony Lockly, the terms of which are set forth in a document annexed to this file, be and the same hereby is approved; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the proper City officers be and hereby are authorized and directed to issue a City check in an amount consistent with the approved settlement and that the payment required by said settlement be charged to the Salary and Wages Account of the Assessor's Office; and, be it

Further Resolved, That payments under the settlement are authorized and directed to be issued, upon a receipt of a Release of Claim, approved as to form and execution to the satisfaction of the City Attorney.

Department of Employee Relations TJB:ms
July 13, 2005
1056-2005-1008/94926